Dell Quote: 1022918707749.1 - CITY OF COPPELL

Quote 1022918707749.1

Sales Person: Jordan LeFan

CITY OF COPPELL
Salesperson Quote Details Billing Details
Salesperson Name Quote Date Company Name
Jordan LeFan 08/24/2016 CITY OF COPPELL
Salesperson Email Quote Validity Customer Number
Jordan_LeFan@Dell.com 09/23/2016 1590817
Salesperson Phone Solution ID Phone Number

1(800) 456-3355

1 (972) 3043644

Salesperson Extension Address
5138596 ACCTS PAYABLE
PO BOX 9478
COPPELL
TX
75019-9478
us
Price Summary
Description Quantity Unit Price Subtotal Price
Latitude 14 Rugged 4 $1,301.66 $5,206.64
Precisions Workstations T5810 2 $2,012.99 $4,025.98
OptiPlex 5040 SFF 66 $562.29 $37,111.14
Dell 20 Monitor - P2017H 132 $118.19 $15,601.08
Dell Latitude E5570 11 $895.64 $9,852.04
OptiPlex 5040 SFF-Life Safety Park 16 $823.45 $13,175.20
Dell Monitor-P2017H-Life Safety Park 36 $118.19 $4,254.84
OptiPlex 5040 SFF-Info Systems Stock 6 $823.45 $4,940.70
Dell Latitude E5470-Library 12 $1,156.80 $13,881.60
Dell Monitor-P2017H-Info Systems Stoc 12 $118.19 $1,418.28
Dell AC511 Stereo SoundBar - 66 $24.00 $1,584.00
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Sales Person: Jordan LeFan

USB
Dell AC511 Stereo SoundBar - 16 $24.00 $384.00
USB-Life Safety Park
Dell AC511 Stereo SoundBar - 6 $24.00 $144.00
USB-Info Systems Stock
Subtotal $111,579.50
Tax $0.00
Shipping and Handling $0.00
Environmental Fee $0.00
Total $111,579.50

Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.
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*

Sales Person: Jordan LeFan

Order this quote easily online through your Premier page, or if you do not have Premier, using Quote to

Order

Product Details by Shipment

Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price

Latitude 14 Rugged 4 $1,301.66 $5,206.64

Estimated Delivery Date: 09/09/2016

Contract Code: 42AFU

Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951

210-ADEK Dell Latitude 14 Rugged (5404), CTO 4

525-0062 Dell Data Protection | Endpoint Security Suite 4
Enterprise, 3 yr

807-9602 ProSupport for Dell Data Protection Endpoint 4
Security Suite Enterprise, 3 Years

954-3465 No DDPE Encryption Software 4

338-BFPT 4th Gen Intel Core i5-4310U Processor (2.0 GHz, 3M 4
Cache, Dual Core), no FPR and no SC reader

619-AIKP Windows 7 Professional English, French, Spanish 4
64bit (Includes Windows 10 Pro License)

370-AAPE 8GB Dual Channel DDR3L 1600MHz (4GBx2) 4

400-AATR 128GB Mobility Solid State Drive 4

637-AAAM No Dell Backup and Recovery software 4

452-BBSE No Docking Station 4

658-BCSB Microsoft Office 30 Day Trial 4

650-AACW AntiVirus : No Antivirus Software 4

590-TEUJ No Additional Serial Ports 4

620-AAWD Recovery media not included 4

580-ABYR Sealed Internal RGB Backlit US/International 4
Keyboard

490-BCGN Intel Integrated HD Graphics 4

340-AGIK Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide 4
(English/French/Dutch)

555-BBRU Dell Wireless 1707 1x1 Single Band 802.11bgn + 4
Bluetooth 4.0 LE

537-BBBD E5 Power Cord (US) 4

409-BBCF No Intel Rapid Start or Smart Connect 4

391-BBTO 14.0 HD (1366x768) display w/ Camera with Privacy 4
Shutter and Mic

451-BBOK 6-cell (65Wh) Lithium lon battery 4

387-BBJD EnergyStar 6.0 4

492-BBEM 65W AC Adapter, 3-pin 4

800-BBGF BTO Standard shipment Air 4

340-AATY Dell Client System Update 4

340-ADFZ Dell Power Manager 4
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422-0007 Dell Data Protection Security Tools Digital 4
Delivery/NB
640-BBEU Dell Data Protection Protected Workspace 4
640-BBLW Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client 4
640-BBOD Platform Quickset 4
658-BBNF Waves Maxx Audio Royalty 4
658-BBVYM MY DELL 4
631-AALD No Out-of-Band Systems Management 4
555-BCDU Software for Dell Wireless 1707 4
540-BBLW No PCMCIA Card or ExpressCard Reader 4
556-BBHL DW5808E LTE for Verizon 4
319-BBBH Software for Integrated Camera 4
429-AAGQ PowerDVD Software not included 4
340-ACQQ No Option Included 4
325-BBKI Optical Drive Airbay 4
817-BBBB No FGA 4
389-BCCI Intel Core i5 Processor Label 4
340-ACQQ No Option Included 4
340-AMHI English Setup and Features Guide 4
328-BBYL Cat/Custom BTO MIX SHIP 4
389-BFFE Regulatory Label 4
590-TEUH Docking connector for Rugged Docking Station only 4
461-AABV No Accessories 4
525-0057 Kace K1000 Express 4
804-0498 ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite, 1 Year 4
Extended
804-0500 ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite, 3 Years 4
975-3461 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 4
989-3449 Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech 4
support, visit http://support.dell.com/ProSupport
or call 1-866-516-3115
997-6988 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Initial Year 4
997-6996 ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 4 Years 4
973-9200 Accidental Damage Service, 4 year 4
988-7689 Accidental Damage Service 4
Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price
Precisions Workstations T5810 2 $2,012.99 $4,025.98
Estimated Delivery Date: 09/02/2016
Contract Code: 42AFU
Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951
210-AEZQ Dell Precision Tower 5810 CTO Base 2
338-BFJW Intel Xeon Processor E5-1620 v3 (Four Core HT, 2
10MB Cache, 3.5GHz Turbo)
412-AADM Heatsink for single CPU T5810 2
619-AIKN Windows 7 Pro English, French, Spanish 64bit 2
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658-BCSB

421-9982
422-0008

422-0052
444-BBBG
444-BBBS
640-BBDH
640-BBES
640-BBEW
640-BBHR
640-BBHS
658-BBIH
490-BCCK

387-BBBE
321-BCEM
370-ABUP
525-0062

807-9602

954-3465
403-BBGV

449-BBGB
780-BBCJ
400-AlJH

400-AGXJ

401-AADF
401-AADF
411-XXXY
610-BBLS
525-0057
429-AAPE
429-AABU
510-BBBW
520-AADM
385-BBBX
555-BBJO

817-BBBC
386-BBBE

631-AAID
650-AAAJ
580-ADJC

570-AACW
461-AABV
520-AABF
620-AAWD
658-BCUV
430-XXYU

(Includes Windows 10 Pro License)

Microsoft Office 30 Day Trial

Thank you for buying Dell

Dell Data Protection System Tools Digital
Delivery/DT

SW,MY-DELL,CRRS

BIOS match checked back to factory

BIOS binary check enabled and verified

Adobe Reader 11

Dell Precision Optimizer

Dell Data Protection | Protected Workspace
Visit www.dell.com/encryption

Not Selected in this Configuration

Dell Applications for Windows 7

Nvidia Quadro K2200 4GB (2 DP, DL-DVI-I) (1 DP to
SL-DVI adapter)

No Energy Star

Dell Precision Tower 5810 685W TPM Chassis, v2, BW
32GB (4x8GB) 2133MHz DDR4 RDIMM ECC

Dell Data Protection | Endpoint Security Suite
Enterprise, 3 yr

ProSupport for Dell Data Protection Endpoint
Security Suite Enterprise, 3 Years

No DDPE Encryption Software

Integrated Intel AHCI chipset SATA controller (6 x
6.0Gb/s) - SW RAID 0/1/5/10

C3 SATA / SSD 2.5 Inch, 1-2 Hard Drives

Non RAID

2.5" Intel 360GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive
2.5" Intel 360GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive
(Additional)

No Additional Hard Drive

No Additional Hard Drive

Boot drive or boot volume is less than 2TB

CTO Config 1, Precision Tower 5810

Kace K1000 Express

8x Slimline DVD+/-RW Drive

PowerDVD Software not included

Sound Card Not Included

Internal Speaker

19-in-1 Media Card Reader

No Additional Network Card Selected (Integrated
NIC included)

Not Selected in this Configuration

No Dell Tera2 Remote Access host card for the Wyse
P25 Zero Client

No Out-of-Band Systems Management

No Anti-Virus Software

Dell KB216 Wired Multi-Media Keyboard English
Black

Dell MS111 USB Optical Mouse

No Accessories

No External Speaker

Recovery media not included

Dell Developed Recovery Environment
Resource DVD not Included

Sales Person: Jordan LeFan
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340-ABKW No Quick Reference Guide 2
470-AAKG US 125V Power Cord 2
461-AAAB Chassis Intrusion Switch 2
817-BBBB No FGA 2
328-BBEO Shipping Material for System 2
340-AEYP SHIP,PWS,LNK,NO,NO,AMF 2
389-BFFO MOD,LBL,REG,T5810,DA0O 2
389-BFJR Regulatory Label 2
389-BDCE No UPC Label 2
389-BBRO Intel Xeon Label 2
329-BBJL TPM Enabled 2
332-1286 US Order 2
340-AGIK Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide 2
(English/French/Dutch)
575-BBCH No Stand included 2
989-3449 Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech 2
support, visit http://support.dell.com/ProSupport
or call 1-866-516-3115
997-7163 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service 2
997-7189 ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite 4 Years 2
997-7209 ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 4 Years 2
Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price
OptiPlex 5040 SFF 66 $562.29 $37,111.14
Estimated Delivery Date: 09/02/2016
Contract Code: 42AFU
Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951
210-AFIF OptiPlex 5040 Small Form Factor XCTO 66
338-BHUF Intel Core i5-6500 Processor (Quad Core, 6MB, 4T, 66
3.2GHz, 65W)
412-AAGQ Small Form Factor Processor Heatsink 65 Watt 66
619-AIKN Windows 7 Pro English, French, Spanish 64bit 66
(Includes Windows 10 Pro License)
658-BCSB Microsoft Office 30 Day Trial 66
370-ACMQ 16GB Dual Channel DDR3L 1600MHz (8GBX2) 66
OptiPlex
340-ABIG SSD as first boot drive 66
400-AIRX M.2 128GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive 66
773-BBBC M2X3.5 Screw for SSD/DDPE 66
490-BBFG Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptiPlex 66
325-BBRJ DVD+/-RW Bezel, Small Form Factor 66
429-AAJV Tray load DVD Drive (Reads and Writes to DVD/CD) 66
632-BBBJ PowerDVD Software not included 66
620-AAYW Windows 10 Pro OS Recovery 64bit - DVD 66
580-ADJC Dell KB216 Wired Multi-Media Keyboard English 66

Black
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275-BBBW
525-0062

807-9602

954-3465
401-AANH
385-BBIZ
555-BBFO
555-BBFO
329-BCRQ

631-AASR
422-0008

640-BBDF
640-BBEV
640-BBLW
658-BBMQ
658-BBMR

658-BBNH
658-BBVM
658-BCUV
387-BBEZ
817-BBBB
389-BHKP
340-ABKW
389-BCGW
389-BHIB
329-BBJL
696-BBBC
461-AABF
551-BBBJ
450-AA0J
340-ABJI
340-ARRM

389-BBUU
340-AGIK

332-1286
800-BBIO
525-0057
817-BBBC
450-ABBX
480-AAJX
989-3449

997-8533
997-8559
997-8579

Dell MS116 Wired Mouse, Black

Dell Data Protection | Endpoint Security Suite
Enterprise, 3 yr

ProSupport for Dell Data Protection Endpoint
Security Suite Enterprise, 3 Years

No DDPE Encryption Software

2nd Hard Drive: not included

Dell Media Card Reader

No Wireless

No Wireless

OptiPlex 5040 SFF with 180W up to 85% efficient
Power Supply (80Plus Bronze)

No Out-of-Band Systems Management

Dell Data Protection System Tools Digital
Delivery/DT

Adobe Reader 11

Dell Data Protection | Protected Workspace
Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client

Enable Low Power Mode

Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell
Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and
Apps),OptiPlex

Waves Maxx Audio

MY DELL

Dell Developed Recovery Environment
ENERGY STAR Version 6.0

No FGA

Regulatory Label

No Quick Reference Guide

No UPC Label

Intel Core i5 Label

TPM Enabled

No Special BIOS Setup Required

No CompuTrace

No Intel Responsive

System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US)

No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media

Shipping Material for System, Small Form Factor,
DAO

Shipping Label for DAO

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide
(English/French/Dutch)

US Order

Desktop BTO Standard shipment

Kace K1000 Express

Not Selected in this Configuration

No Adapter

Display Not Included

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech
support, visit http://support.dell.com/ProSupport
or call 1-866-516-3115

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service
ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite 4 Years
ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 4 Years

Sales Person: Jordan LeFan
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Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price
Dell 20 Monitor - P2017H 132 $118.19 $15,601.08
Estimated Delivery Date: 08/31/2016
Contract Code: 42AFU
Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951
210-Alll BASE,DIS,MON,P2017H,DAO 132
806-2755 Premium Panel Warranty Advanced Exchange 3 132
Years
806-2763 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty 132
Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price
Dell Latitude E5570 11 $895.64 $9,852.04
Estimated Delivery Date: 09/02/2016
Contract Code: 42AFU
Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951
210-AFUD Dell Latitude E5570 XCTO 11
379-BCGC 6th Generation Intel Core i5-6440HQ (Quad Core 11
2.6GHz, 6MB cache)
338-BHPB Intel Core i5-6440HQ Processor Base, Integrated HD 11
Graphics 530
389-BHIB Intel Core i5 Label 11
619-AIKP Windows 7 Professional English, French, Spanish 11
64bit (Includes Windows 10 Pro License)
658-BCSB Microsoft Office 30 Day Trial 11
340-ADFZ Dell Power Manager 11
340-AQCS System Shipment, Latitude E5570 11
422-0007 Dell Data Protection Security Tools Digital 11
Delivery/NB
422-0052 SW,MY-DELL,CRRS 11
640-BBDF Adobe Reader 11 11
640-BBEV Dell Data Protection | Protected Workspace 11
640-BBLW Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client 11
658-BBMR Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell 11
Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and
Apps),OptiPlex
658-BBNF Waves Maxx Audio Royalty 11
658-BCUV Dell Developed Recovery Environment 11
320-BBPU Non Touch WWAN HD/FHD LCD Backcover 11
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391-BCDK

370-ACDF
400-AHHX
575-BBFF
409-BBFX
555-BCMT

555-BCNB
362-BBBB
580-ACLI
583-BCTJ
346-BBRQ
450-AAYT
450-AAEJ
451-BBPV
452-BBSE
460-BBEX
631-AARP
620-AAYW
525-0057
340-AGIK

340-ARKU
430-XXYG
340-ACQQ
387-BBKF
389-BCGW
389-BEYY
525-0062

807-9602

954-3465
332-1286
340-AAPP
340-AQJY
800-BBGF
817-BBBB
575-BBCH
570-AADK
452-BBDB
975-3461
989-3449

997-8317
997-8346
997-8349
997-8357

973-9190
988-7689

39.6cm (15.6") HD (1366x768) Non-Touch Anti-Glare

LCD with Camera and Mic

16GB (2x8GB) 2133MHz DDR4 Memory

M.2 128GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive
SSD Bracket for M2,SATA

Intel Rapid Storage Technology

Intel Dual Band Wireless 8260 (802.11ac) W/
Bluetooth

Intel Wireless 8260 Driver

No Wireless WAN Card

Internal Dual Pointing Keyboard (US-English)
Internal Keyboard Shroud 106, E5570

Smart Card Reader (Dual Pointing) Palmrest
65 Watt AC Adaptor

US Power Cord

Primary 4-cell 62W/HR Battery

No Docking Station

No Carrying Case

No Out-of-Band Systems Management
Windows 10 Pro OS Recovery 64bit - DVD
Kace K1000 Express

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide
(English/French/Dutch)

Quick Reference Guide Latitude E5570

No Resource DVD

No Option Included

Energy Star 6.1

No UPC Label

Regulatory Label included

Dell Data Protection | Endpoint Security Suite
Enterprise, 3 yr

ProSupport for Dell Data Protection Endpoint
Security Suite Enterprise, 3 Years

No DDPE Encryption Software

US Order

Directship Info Mod

MIX SHIP Config (DAO)

BTO Standard shipment Air

No FGA

No Stand included

No Mouse

Dell Docking Spacer for Latitude

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s)

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech

support, visit http://support.dell.com/ProSupport

or call 1-866-516-3115

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty

ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 4 Years
ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite, 1 Year
ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite, 3 Year
Extended

Accidental Damage Service, 4 year
Accidental Damage Service

Sales Person: Jordan LeFan
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Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price

OptiPlex 5040 SFF 16 $823.45 $13,175.20

Estimated Delivery Date: 09/01/2016

Contract Code: 42AFU

Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951

210-AFIF OptiPlex 5040 Small Form Factor XCTO 16

338-BHUF Intel Core i5-6500 Processor (Quad Core, 6MB, 4T, 16
3.2GHz, 65W)

412-AAGQ Small Form Factor Processor Heatsink 65 Watt 16

619-AIKN Windows 7 Pro English, French, Spanish 64bit 16
(Includes Windows 10 Pro License)

658-BCSB Microsoft Office 30 Day Trial 16

370-ACMQ 16GB Dual Channel DDR3L 1600MHz (8GBX2) 16
OptiPlex

340-ABIG SSD as first boot drive 16

400-AIRX M.2 128GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive 16

773-BBBC M2X3.5 Screw for SSD/DDPE 16

490-BBFG Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptiPlex 16

325-BBRJ DVD+/-RW Bezel, Small Form Factor 16

429-AAJV Tray load DVD Drive (Reads and Writes to DVD/CD) 16

632-BBBJ PowerDVD Software not included 16

620-AAYW Windows 10 Pro OS Recovery 64bit - DVD 16

580-ADJC Dell KB216 Wired Multi-Media Keyboard English 16
Black

275-BBBW Dell MS116 Wired Mouse, Black 16

525-0062 Dell Data Protection | Endpoint Security Suite 16
Enterprise, 3 yr

807-9602 ProSupport for Dell Data Protection Endpoint 16
Security Suite Enterprise, 3 Years

954-3465 No DDPE Encryption Software 16

401-AANH 2nd Hard Drive: not included 16

385-BBIZ Dell Media Card Reader 16

555-BBFO No Wireless 16

555-BBFO No Wireless 16

329-BCRQ OptiPlex 5040 SFF with 180W up to 85% efficient 16
Power Supply (80Plus Bronze)

631-AASR No Out-of-Band Systems Management 16

422-0008 Dell Data Protection System Tools Digital 16
Delivery/DT

640-BBDF Adobe Reader 11 16

640-BBEV Dell Data Protection | Protected Workspace 16

640-BBLW Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client 16

658-BBMQ Enable Low Power Mode 16

658-BBMR Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell 16
Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and
Apps),OptiPlex

658-BBNH Waves Maxx Audio 16

658-BBVM MY DELL 16
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658-BCUV Dell Developed Recovery Environment 16
387-BBEZ ENERGY STAR Version 6.0 16
817-BBBB No FGA 16
389-BHKP Regulatory Label 16
340-ABKW No Quick Reference Guide 16
389-BCGW No UPC Label 16
389-BHIB Intel Core i5 Label 16
329-BBJL TPM Enabled 16
696-BBBC No Special BIOS Setup Required 16
461-AABF No CompuTrace 16
551-BBBJ No Intel Responsive 16
450-AA0J System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US) 16
340-ABJI No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media 16
340-ARRM Shipping Material for System, Small Form Factor, 16
DAO
389-BBUU Shipping Label for DAO 16
340-AGIK Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide 16
(English/French/Dutch)
332-1286 US Order 16
800-BBIO Desktop BTO Standard shipment 16
525-0057 Kace K1000 Express 16
817-BBBC Not Selected in this Configuration 16
450-ABBX No Adapter 16
480-AAJX Display Not Included 16
989-3449 Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech 16
support, visit http://support.dell.com/ProSupport
or call 1-866-516-3115
997-8533 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service 16
997-8559 ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite 4 Years 16
997-8579 ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 4 Years 16
Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price
Dell 20 Monitor - P2017H 36 $118.19 $4,254.84
Estimated Delivery Date: 08/31/2016
Contract Code: 42AFU
Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951
210-Alll BASE,DIS,MON,P2017H,DAO 36
806-2755 Premium Panel Warranty Advanced Exchange 3 36
Years
806-2763 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty 36
Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price
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OptiPlex 5040 SFF 6 $823.45 $4,940.70

Estimated Delivery Date: 09/01/2016

Contract Code: 42AFU

Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951

210-AFIF OptiPlex 5040 Small Form Factor XCTO 6

338-BHUF Intel Core i5-6500 Processor (Quad Core, 6MB, 4T, 6
3.2GHz, 65W)

412-AAGQ Small Form Factor Processor Heatsink 65 Watt 6

619-AIKN Windows 7 Pro English, French, Spanish 64bit 6
(Includes Windows 10 Pro License)

658-BCSB Microsoft Office 30 Day Trial 6

370-ACMQ 16GB Dual Channel DDR3L 1600MHz (8GBX2) 6
OptiPlex

340-ABIG SSD as first boot drive 6

400-AIRX M.2 128GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive 6

773-BBBC M2X3.5 Screw for SSD/DDPE 6

490-BBFG Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptiPlex 6

325-BBRJ DVD+/-RW Bezel, Small Form Factor 6

429-AAJV Tray load DVD Drive (Reads and Writes to DVD/CD) 6

632-BBBJ PowerDVD Software not included 6

620-AAYW Windows 10 Pro OS Recovery 64bit - DVD 6

580-ADJC Dell KB216 Wired Multi-Media Keyboard English 6
Black

275-BBBW Dell MS116 Wired Mouse, Black 6

525-0062 Dell Data Protection | Endpoint Security Suite 6
Enterprise, 3 yr

807-9602 ProSupport for Dell Data Protection Endpoint 6
Security Suite Enterprise, 3 Years

954-3465 No DDPE Encryption Software 6

401-AANH 2nd Hard Drive: not included 6

385-BBIZ Dell Media Card Reader 6

555-BBFO No Wireless 6

555-BBFO No Wireless 6

329-BCRQ OptiPlex 5040 SFF with 180W up to 85% efficient 6
Power Supply (80Plus Bronze)

631-AASR No Out-of-Band Systems Management 6

422-0008 Dell Data Protection System Tools Digital 6
Delivery/DT

640-BBDF Adobe Reader 11 6

640-BBEV Dell Data Protection | Protected Workspace 6

640-BBLW Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client 6

658-BBMQ Enable Low Power Mode 6

658-BBMR Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell 6
Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and
Apps),OptiPlex

658-BBNH Waves Maxx Audio 6

658-BBVM MY DELL 6

658-BCUV Dell Developed Recovery Environment 6

387-BBEZ ENERGY STAR Version 6.0 6

817-BBBB No FGA 6

389-BHKP Regulatory Label 6
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340-ABKW No Quick Reference Guide 6
389-BCGW No UPC Label 6
389-BHIB Intel Core i5 Label 6
329-BBJL TPM Enabled 6
696-BBBC No Special BIOS Setup Required 6
461-AABF No CompuTrace 6
551-BBBJ No Intel Responsive 6
450-AA0J System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US) 6
340-ABJI No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media 6
340-ARRM Shipping Material for System, Small Form Factor, 6
DAO
389-BBUU Shipping Label for DAO 6
340-AGIK Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide 6
(English/French/Dutch)
332-1286 US Order 6
800-BBIO Desktop BTO Standard shipment 6
525-0057 Kace K1000 Express 6
817-BBBC Not Selected in this Configuration 6
450-ABBX No Adapter 6
480-AAJX Display Not Included 6
989-3449 Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech 6
support, visit http://support.dell.com/ProSupport
or call 1-866-516-3115
997-8533 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service 6
997-8559 ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite 4 Years 6
997-8579 ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 4 Years 6
Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price
Dell Latitude E5470 12 $1,156.80 $13,881.60
Estimated Delivery Date: 09/02/2016
Contract Code: 42AFU
Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951
210-AFTZ Dell Latitude E5470 XCTO 12
338-BHIN Intel Core i5-6440HQ Processor Base, Integrated HD 12
Graphics 530
379-BCGC 6th Generation Intel Core i5-6440HQ (Quad Core 12
2.6GHz, 6MB cache)
619-AIKP Windows 7 Professional English, French, Spanish 12
64bit (Includes Windows 10 Pro License)
658-BCSB Microsoft Office 30 Day Trial 12
370-ACDF 16GB (2x8GB) 2133MHz DDR4 Memory 12
580-ACKL Internal Dual Pointing Backlit Keyboard (English) 12
583-BCTX Internal Dual Pointing Keyboard Shroud 82, E5470 12
400-AHHX M.2 128GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive 12
575-BBFF SSD Bracket for M2,SATA 12
555-BCMT Intel Dual Band Wireless 8260 (802.11ac) W/ 12
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631-AARL
525-0062

807-9602

954-3465
346-BBRI

320-BBPY
391-BCDP

451-BBPC
460-BBEX
452-BBSE
817-BBBB
555-BCNB
450-AAEJ
340-ACQQ
332-1286
340-AQMB
800-BBGT
389-BHIB
340-ADFZ
422-0007

422-0052

640-BBDF
640-BBEV
640-BBLW
658-BBMR

658-BBNF
658-BCUV
658-BCWF
389-BCGW
340-AAPP
340-AQJT
389-BEYY
525-0057
620-AAYW
450-AAYT
452-BBDB
430-XXYG
362-BBBB
575-BBCH
409-BBFX
340-AGIK

570-AADK

975-3461
989-3449

997-8317
997-8346

Bluetooth

No Out-of-Band Systems Management

Dell Data Protection | Endpoint Security Suite
Enterprise, 3 yr

ProSupport for Dell Data Protection Endpoint
Security Suite Enterprise, 3 Years

No DDPE Encryption Software

Smart Card Reader only Palmrest (Dual Pointing)

Non Touch WWAN HD/FHD LCD Backcover

35.6cm (14.0") HD (1366x768) Non-Touch Anti-Glare

LCD with Camera and Mic

Primary 4-cell 62W/HR Battery

No Carrying Case

No Docking Station

No FGA

Intel Wireless 8260 Driver

US Power Cord

No Option Included

US Order

Quick Reference Guide

BTO Standard Shipment (S)

Intel Core i5 Label

Dell Power Manager

Dell Data Protection Security Tools Digital
Delivery/NB

SW,MY-DELL,CRRS

Adobe Reader 11

Dell Data Protection | Protected Workspace
Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client

Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell
Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and
Apps),OptiPlex

Waves Maxx Audio Royalty

Dell Developed Recovery Environment
Latitude System Software

No UPC Label

Directship Info Mod

MIX SHIP Config (DAO)

Regulatory Label included

Kace K1000 Express

Windows 10 Pro OS Recovery 64bit - DVD
65 Watt AC Adaptor

Dell Docking Spacer for Latitude

No Resource DVD

No Wireless WAN Card

No Stand included

Intel Rapid Storage Technology
Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide
(English/French/Dutch)

No Mouse

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s)

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech

support, visit http://support.dell.com/ProSupport

or call 1-866-516-3115
Dell Limited Hardware Warranty
ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 4 Years

Sales Person: Jordan LeFan

12
12

12

12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12

12
12

12
12
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997-8349 ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite, 1 Year 12
997-8357 ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite, 3 Year 12
Extended
973-9190 Accidental Damage Service, 4 year 12
988-7689 Accidental Damage Service 12
387-BBKG Energy Star 6.1 12
Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price
Dell 20 Monitor - P2017H 12 $118.19 $1,418.28
Estimated Delivery Date: 08/30/2016
Contract Code: 42AFU
Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951
210-Alll BASE,DIS,MON,P2017H,DAO 12
806-2755 Premium Panel Warranty Advanced Exchange 3 12
Years
806-2763 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty 12
Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price
Dell AC511 Stereo SoundBar - USB 66 $24.00 $1,584.00
Estimated Delivery Date: 08/31/2016
Contract Code: 42AFU
Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951
322-0012 Dell Stereo USB Monitor Soundbar AC511, ShpW 66
Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price
Dell AC511 Stereo SoundBar - USB 16 $24.00 $384.00

Estimated Delivery Date: 08/30/2016
Contract Code: 42AFU
Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951
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322-0012 Dell Stereo USB Monitor Soundbar AC511, ShpW 16

Description Quantity  Unit Price Subtotal Price
Dell AC511 Stereo SoundBar - USB 6 $24.00 $144.00
Estimated Delivery Date: 08/30/2016

Contract Code: 42AFU

Customer Agreement No: DIR-SDD-1951

322-0012 Dell Stereo USB Monitor Soundbar AC511, ShpW 6
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Important Notes

Terms of Sale

This quote is valid for 30 days unless otherwise stated. Unless you have a separate written agreement
that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and governed by the following
agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hard copy from Dell at
your request:

If this purchase is for your internal use only: Dell's Commercial Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/CTS), which
incorporate Dell's U.S Return Policy(www.dell.com/returnpolicy) and Warranty
(www.dell.com/warrantyterms).

If this purchase is intended for resale: Dell's Reseller Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/resellerterms).

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, Dell's service contracts
and related service terms (www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global).

If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the software
is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of
the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - A Version.
(www.dell.com/AEULA) and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User
License Agreement - S Version (www.dell.com/SEULA) (the "End User License Agreements").

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety.
Any terms and conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition
to, inconsistent or in conflict with, the foregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless
specifically agreed to in a writing signed by Dell that expressly references such terms.

Additional Terms for Public Customers

If you are a department, agency, division, or office of any district, state, county or municipal government
within the United States ("Public Customer”), the following terms ("Public Customer Terms") apply in
addition to the foregoing terms:

A.o If any portion of the foregoing terms and conditions (or any terms referenced therein) is prohibited by
law, such portion shall not apply to you. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, the End User License
Agreements shall take precedence in all conflicts relevant to your use of any software.

B.o By placing your order, you confirm that (1) you are a contracting officer or other authorized
representative of Public Customer with authority to bind the Public Customer to these terms and
conditions, and (2) you have read and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information

All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is
based on the latest information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel
quotes and orders arising from pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO,
and fax your exemption certificate, including your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at
800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate reflects the correct Dell entity name:
Dell Marketing L.P. Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.
If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax_Department@dell.com.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your
invoice. Dell encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.
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